
18 SPECIAL REPORTS 

TABLE 2.-ACRES OF SPECIFIED CROPS: 1919 TO 1954 

Item 

Arrowroot ______________ .acres __ 
Bananas _________________ acres __ 
Oncao (cocoa) ____________ acres __ 

Sugarcane for tho.tchlng .• acres __ 
Swcetpotatoes ___________ acres __ 
Taro ____________________ -~cres. _ 

Tobacco ________________ -~cres __ 
Yams .•. ----. ___________ .acres __ 
Other field crops _________ acres .• 

NA-Not available. 
' Not reported. 

1954 

(1) 
2,500 

'2,250 

115 
(1) 

600 

50 
100 

(1) 

1949 

---
20 

~~1l 
118 

4 
1,576 

13 
59 
8 

1939 1929 1919 

---------

~NA) 4 

~Stl NAl ~1l NA 

~Stl 
'13 

~Stl (NA) 
714 

(NAl 168 

mtl 
~NA 67 
NA (NA) 

'Approxhnately 2,000 acres planted In new cocoa between July 1954, and July 
1955, according to 1955 fiscal year report. 

• Sugarcane. 

TABLE 3.-NUMBER OF TREES OR PLANTS: 1920 TO 1954 

Item 1954 1950 1940 1930 1920 

------------
Alligator pears 

(avocados}--- .number .• 
1!l 

924 1,275 918 

ill1! 
Bananas •••••.••• number __ (NA) 459,000 262,590 
Breadfruit ______ .number __ 34,000 637,408 3 46,000 25,230 
Cacao (cocoa) ..• .number •. • 360,000 3,172 1, 515 (NA) 

Coconuts •• ______ number __ (I) ~1l 245,000 275,000 (NA) Copm _____________ tons __ 1,680 • 858 1,889 808 Coffee ___________ number __ (I} 55 211 (NA) ~~1l Lemons __________ number 6,500 2,336 709 259 

Limes ___________ number __ 
8,ill 

2, 304 2,383 279 

iHi! 
Mangoes _________ num ber __ 2,152 3,203 1,615 Oranges __________ number __ 5,173 4,699 2,080 Papayas _________ number •. 47,843 37,488 18,494 

Plneapples _______ num her __ 46,900 53,601 48,273 18,006 

~Sil Citrons __________ number •• 
~:l (NA) 560 72 

Gmpefru!t _______ number." 78 203 (NA) 
Other truits and nuts ___________ number __ (1) 48 324 (NA) (NA) 

NA-Not available. 
1 Not reported. 
'Plants not reported; 2,500 acres (see Table 2}; 2,500 tons as shown In 1955 fiscal year 

report. 
l Estimated, data Incomplete. 
• Approximately 2,000 aores planted In new cocoa between July 1954, and July 1955, 

aocordlng to 1955 fiscal year report. 
• Exports_from_Amorican Samoa to the United States In 1939. 
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